CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. __ 2 DATE:_August 2. 2023
CONTRACT NO.: K-2223-77 SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

PROJECT:_Street Maintenance Alley Program Concrete Pavement Project

CONTRACTOR: Arrovo’s Concrete. LLC
1233 SW 41 St,
Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73109

Original Contract Time: 210 days Ornginal Contract Amount: $520.794.01
DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $0 $(12,790.17)
Change in Contract Time 0 Days 0 Days

NET CHANGE $(12.790.17)
REVISED CONTRACT TIME: 210 days REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $508.003.84

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Quantity Change:

CONTRACT FINAL QUANTITY COST
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE | CHANGE
1 Mobilization LS 1.3 1.80 0.50 $4,893.85
2 | Traffic Control (1,2,3) LS 13 13 0 $0.00
3 Undercut (4) CYy 600 42.74 -557.26
4 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth LF 4.410.00 2790.87 -1619.13
5 Remove Curb & Gutter (6) LF 200 196.33 -3.67
6 Remove existing pavement (6, 7, 8) SY 5,245.00 5158.1 -86.9
7 Type A ODOT Aggregate base TON 500 397.23 -102.77
8 3000 PSI high-early strength concrete 8" SY 5,245.00 5158.1 -86.9
9 Remove Sidewalk (6) SY 35 18.23 -16.77
10 3000 PSI Concrete sidewalk ramps (12) SY 35 0 -35
11 Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade EA 11 23 12 $6,000.00
12 Adjust water valve EA 5 21 16 $4.000.00
13 6" Integral curb LF 100 218.5 118.5 $1,185.00
14 Replace Inlet Grate (13) EA 4 1 -3
15 Construction Staking (14) LS 1 1 0 $0.00
TOTAL COST CHANGE
[ ) Ir\\
CONTRACTOR: {__ A D (A cf® DATE: - 2- 2003
ENGINEER:_ ,% %7 DATE: 5= /-2 3
CITY ATTORNEY Lot th Ao dialCs pate: & (1-23
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

(Mayor)

Page 2 of 2




